

STAFF REPORT ACTION REQUIRED

Approval of boulevard café permit located at 1018 St Clair Avenue West

Date:	April 17, 2008
To:	Etobicoke York Community Council
From:	Richard Mucha, Manager, Licensing Services, Municipal Licensing and Standards
Wards:	Ward 17 – Davenport

SUMMARY

This staff report is about a matter for which the Etobicoke York Community Council has delegated authority from City Council to make a final decision.

To report back at the end of 2007 café season on any complaints received concerning the boulevard café permit located 1018 St Clair Avenue West, operating as Khmer Thai Restaurant.

RECOMMENDATIONS

Municipal Licensing and Standards recommends:

1. That the Etobicoke York Community Council approve the continuation of of the boulevard café permit.

Financial Impact

There are no financial implications resulting from the adoption of this report.

DECISION HISTORY

A boulevard café permit was issued to Khmer Thai Restaurant Inc, operating as Khmer Thai Restaurant on the commercial frontage of 1018 St Clair Avenue West. The permit was approved by Etobicoke York Community Council on May 29, 2007 with the condition to report back to the Etobicoke York Community Council at the end of the 2007 season on any complaints received concerning the boulevard café.

ISSUE BACKGROUND

The boulevard café permit was approved with the condition to report back to the Etobicoke York Community Council at the end of the 2007 season prior to allowing the permit to continue.

COMMENTS

Municipal Licensing and Standards inspected the café during the 2007 café season. At that time there was no evidence of non-compliance with the boulevard café permit. Furthermore no complaints were received regarding the operation of the boulevard café.

CONTACT

Richard Mucha Manager, Licensing Services

Telephone: (416) 392-3084 Fax: (416) 392-3102

E-mail: rmucha@toronto.ca

SIGNATURE

Richard Mucha, Manager Licensing Services Municipal Licensing and Standards